



THE RUBY PORT & STILTON HAMPER														SKU :		HB622140
	Cereals containing gluten	Soya (Soybeans)	Peanuts	Tree Nuts	Sesame	Milk	Lupin	Eggs	Sulphur dioxide & sulphites	Mustard	Fish	Celey	Molluscs	Crustacean	Meat Products	Butter
Mandatory Allergens Contains																
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Z	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Z	Z	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Z	Z	Z	Z	Z	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/>
Key																
	<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Listed in Ingredients															
	Z May Contain Traces															

PRODUCT NAME	Ruby Finest Reserve Port NV 750ml
INGREDIENTS	Contains Sulphites
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	N/A
PRODUCT NAME	Cropwell Bishop Creamery Blue Stilton Wedge 200g
INGREDIENTS	Pasteurised Cow's Milk , Salt, Vegetarian Rennet, Dairy Cultures (Milk), Mould Cultures
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep Refrigerated, serve at room temperature
PRODUCT NAME	Clawson Farm Doormouse Delight, Wensleydale with Cranberries & Marmalade 150g
INGREDIENTS	Wensleydale Cheese (Milk), Sweetened Dried Cranberries (13%) (Sugar, Cranberries, Sunflower Oil), Orange Marmalade with Stem Ginger and Spices (5%) (Sugar, Orange Peel, Stem Ginger, Mixed Spices (Coriander, Nutmeg, Cinnamon, Cloves) Gelling Agent (Fruit Pectin), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid)), Fructose, Natural Elderflower Flavouring
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated. Once opened, consume within 3 days.
PRODUCT NAME	The Fine Cheese Co Damson Fruit for Cheese 115g
INGREDIENTS	Damsons (75%), White cane sugar, Lemon juice
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated after opening and eat within 4 weeks
PRODUCT NAME	Wild & Fruitful Pear & Walnut Chutney 115g
INGREDIENTS	Pears (54%), Distilled Malt Vinegar (from Barley), Sugar, Apples, Onions, Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Walnuts (6%), Orange Juice, Orange Zest, Salt, Ground Cinnamon
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 1 month, and by shown date
PRODUCT NAME	Wild & Fruitful Cheese Lovers Chutney 115g
INGREDIENTS	Red Onions (27%), Apples (22%), Dried Figs (Dried Figs, Rice Flour) (12%), Distilled Malt Vinegar (from Barley), Brown Sugar, Raisins (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), Ginger Crush (Stem Ginger 45%, Sugar, Water), Refined Olive Pomace Oil (Refined Olive Pomace Oil, Extra Virgin Olive Oil), Orange Juice, Salt, Garlic, Ground Black Pepper, Cinnamon.
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place. Refrigerate after opening, and consume within 1 month, and by shown date
PRODUCT NAME	The Chocolatier Milk Chocolate Fruit & Nut 50g
INGREDIENTS	36% Javan Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Skimmed MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), HAZELNUTS (8%), Corinthian Black Currants (8%). Min. Cocoa 31%, Min. Milk Solids 20%.
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool dry place

PRODUCT NAME	Fionagh's Original Sourdough Crispbreads 125g
INGREDIENTS	Wholemeal Flour, (Wheat , Ascorbic Acid) Rye Flour, Sourdough (11%) (Water, Rye Flour), Rapeseed Oil, Brown Sugar, Salt.
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.
PRODUCT NAME	The Chuckling Cheese Co Vintage Cheddar 150g
INGREDIENTS	Vintage cheddar cheese (MILK , rennet, starter, salt).
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Keep refrigerated below 5°C
PRODUCT NAME	Cornish Charcuterie Chicken Liver Pate with Port 125g
INGREDIENTS	Chicken liver (40.8%), Chicken meat (18.3%), Onion, Butter (Milk), Water, Port (2.0%)(Sulphites), Maize Starch, Yeast, Salt, Garlic, White Pepper, Preservative: E250. Made in a kitchen which uses all 14 allergens identifiable by law
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	Store in a cool place. Best served chilled. Once open refrigerate and enjoy within 3 days.
PRODUCT NAME	Olives Et Al Richly Dark Kalamata Olives 150g
INGREDIENTS	Unpasteurised Kalamata Olives 51%, Brine (Water, Salt), Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Herbes de Provence, Acidity Regulator: Lactic Acid May contain Nuts, Peanuts & Sesame
ALLERGENS	For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD / CAPITALS .
STORAGE	No need to chill, just keep olives cool and covered by oil